WHEN DEMAND OUTPACES SUPPLY

The first step in understanding the labor market is to define the size and composition of the market. Given the entire

population is not actively employable, the working age population, defined as individuals 15-64, represents the supply

of potential employees . To determine the idle or available employees looking for employment, one must look at the

total working age population minus the non-farm payrolls as non-farm payrolls serve as a proxy for the number of

people employed. With non-farm payrolls creeping up the supply of available, employable people is shrinking.

Below is a chart obviously indicating a robust payrolls scenario where US nonfarm payrolls as a percentage of the

working age population (red line) has surpassed the prior cyclical peak and is approaching the level seen during one of

the most competitive labor markets of all time (the Internet Bubble). This metric is used to gauge the number of people

that CAN work that ARE working; so it suggests that most of the population that is capable and

McShane Partners Monthly INSIGHTS

Page 2

INVESTMENT OVERVIEW

MONTHLY INDEX REVIEW
USD TOTAL RETURN

DATA AS OF APRIL 30TH 2018
APRIL
2019 2018 2017

2019
YTD

S&P 500® +4.05% -4.05% +21.83% +18.25%

Dow Jones Industrial Average +2.66% -3.48% +28.11% +14.79%

NASDAQ Composite +4.77% -2.84% +29.64 +22.38%

Russell 2000 +3.40% -11.01% +14.65% +18.48%

MSCI Emerging Markets +2.12% -14.24% +37.75% +12.91%

MSCI EAFE +2.91% -13.36% +25.26% +13.33%

Bloomberg Barclays U.S. Aggregate Bond Index +0.03% +0.01% +3.54% +2.97%

Continued on next page

EYE ON UNEMPLOMENT

Source: McShane Partners - FactSet Research Systems, Inc.

CHART I: LABOR MARKET SUPPLY/DEMAND DYNAMICS

inclined to work is working, consequently leaving very few idle labors to hire. Ironically, we have made

performance comparisons of this economic cycle to the Internet Bubble and unemployment seems yet

another analogous condition.

UNDERSTANDING DEMAND FOR LABOR EMPLOYEE

A good methodology for determining demand is to review total job openings reported by the Job Opening

and Labor Turnover Survey (JOLTS). Given the non-farm payrolls data suggest an increasingly tight supply